5

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

NRG(A)(18)2

ORGAN DONATION AND TRANSPLANTATION DIRECTORATE

THE TWENTYFIRST MEETING OF THE NATIONAL RETRIEVAL GROUP (NRG)
WEDNESDAY, 3 OCTOBER, 2018, 10.30 — 15.30

10.30

10.35

10.40

10.50

11.20

11.45

THE ROYAL COLLEGE OF ANAESTHETISTS, CHURCHILL HOUSE,

35 RED LION SQUARE, LONDON WC1R 4SG

AGENDA

Welcome and apologies

Declarations of interest in relation to the agenda
- NRG(18)13

Please note that it is the policy of NHSBT to publish all papers
on the website unless the papers include patient identifiable
information, preliminary or unconfirmed data, confidential and
commercial information or will preclude publication in a peer-
reviewed professional journal. Authors of such papers should
indicate whether their paper falls into these categories.

Minutes of the National Retrieval Group meeting
held on Wednesday, 18" April, 2018 —
NRG(M)(18)1

2.1 Accuracy

2.2 Action points — NRG(AP)(18)2

2.3 Matters arising not separately identified

Advisory Group priorities
e Multivisceral & Composite Tissue
Cardiothoracic
Kidney
Liver
Pancreas

Update on Research Developments

4.1 RINTAG

4.2 DCD Hearts
4.2.1 DCD Heart Retrieval Update
4.2.2 Glasgow DCD Heart Protocol —

NRG(18)14

4.3 UK TANRP Protocol - NRG(18)15

4.4 Service development NRP

4.5 QUOD report — NRG(18)16

4.6 Evaluation of Hypothermic, Intermittent,
Oxygenated Ex-Vivo Heart Perfusion (HIOP) in
Extended Human DBD and DCD Hearts

NHSBT Update

5.1 AMD Update

5.2 ODT Hub update

5.2.1 NORS Team Mobilisation and Update from
Rapid Improvement Event — NRG(18)17

5.3 Delays at Donor Hospital — NRG(18)18

Organ Donation and Transplantation Directorate

Attached
R Ploeg Attached
Attached
P Friend Verbal
R Venkateswaran Verbal
C Watson Verbal
D Manas Verbal
J Casey Verbal
G Oniscu Verbal
R Venkateswaran Verbal
N Al-Attar /
A McGuire Attached
G Oniscu/J Dark Attached
G Oniscu Verbal
R Ploeg Attached
J Dark Verbal
J Forsythe Verbal
M Stokes Verbal
M Stokes/ Verbal &
E Billingham Attached
E Billingham Attached
October 2018



10

11

12

12.15

12.25

12.35

13.05

14.15

14.30

14.50

15.00

15.30

Digital Pathology
6.1 Pithia Trial

Clinical Governance
7.1 Techniques for Biopsy of Small Renal Masses
by NORS Teams - NRG(18)19

LUNCH

Clinical Governance (contd...)

7.2 Clinical Governance Report — NRG(18)20

7.3 Reconciling severe damage on HTA B forms
and Incident Reporting

7.4 Tissue Procurement by NORS teams from
organ donors in theatres — HTA Licensing
requirements

7.5 Organ damage report — NRG(18)21

7.6 Organ Quality Assessment (OrQA) Project

7.7 HTA A/B Forms

7.8 Deep Dive Process Reviews — NRG(18)22

Workforce Transformation and Training
8.1 Scout business case - update
8.2 Training and Competence

Commissioning

9.1 Commissioning Performance Report —
NRG(18)23

9.2 Capacity and Demand Update - NRG(18)24

For Information

10.1 Terms of Reference
Any other business

Date of meetings for 2019

Wednesday 24 April 2019
Wednesday 2 October 2019

Organ Donation and Transplantation Directorate

NRG(A)(18)2

G Pettigrew Verbal
J Olsburgh Attached
J Dark Attached
J Dark Verbal
V Gauden Verbal
R Curtis Attached
C Wilson Verbal
J Asher Verbal
O McGowan Attached
J Stirling Verbal
R Ploeg Verbal
R Curtis Attached
K Quinn/
R Curtis Attached
R Ploeg
October 2018



