NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT ORGAN DONATION AND TRANSPLANTATION DIRECTORATE

THE TWENTYFIRST MEETING OF THE NATIONAL RETRIEVAL GROUP (NRG) WEDNESDAY, 3rd OCTOBER, 2018, 10.30 – 15.30 THE ROYAL COLLEGE OF ANAESTHETISTS, CHURCHILL HOUSE, 35 RED LION SQUARE, LONDON WC1R 4SG

AGENDA

	10.30	Welcome and apologies		
1	10.35	Declarations of interest in relation to the agenda – NRG(18)13		Attached
		Please note that it is the policy of NHSBT to publish all papers on the website unless the papers include patient identifiable information, preliminary or unconfirmed data, confidential and commercial information or will preclude publication in a peer-reviewed professional journal. Authors of such papers should indicate whether their paper falls into these categories.		
2	10.40	Minutes of the National Retrieval Group meeting held on Wednesday, 18 th April, 2018 – NRG(M)(18)1 2.1 Accuracy	R Ploeg	Attached
		 2.2 Action points – NRG(AP)(18)2 2.3 Matters arising not separately identified 		Attached
3	10.50	 Advisory Group priorities Multivisceral & Composite Tissue Cardiothoracic Kidney Liver Pancreas 	P Friend R Venkateswaran C Watson D Manas J Casey	Verbal Verbal Verbal Verbal Verbal
4	11.20	Update on Research Developments 4.1 RINTAG 4.2 DCD Hearts 4.2.1 DCD Heart Retrieval Update 4.2.2 Glasgow DCD Heart Protocol – NRG(18)14 4.3 UK TANRP Protocol – NRG(18)15 4.4 Service development NRP 4.5 QUOD report – NRG(18)16 4.6 Evaluation of Hypothermic, Intermittent, Oxygenated Ex-Vivo Heart Perfusion (HIOP) in Extended Human DBD and DCD Hearts	G Oniscu R Venkateswaran N Al-Attar / A McGuire G Oniscu/J Dark G Oniscu R Ploeg J Dark	Verbal Verbal Attached Attached Verbal Attached Verbal
5	11.45	NHSBT Update 5.1 AMD Update 5.2 ODT Hub update 5.2.1 NORS Team Mobilisation and Update from Rapid Improvement Event – NRG(18)17 5.3 Delays at Donor Hospital – NRG(18)18	J Forsythe M Stokes M Stokes/ E Billingham E Billingham	Verbal Verbal Verbal & Attached Attached

6	12.15	Digital Pathology 6.1 Pithia Trial	G Pettigrew	Verbal
7	12.25	Clinical Governance 7.1 Techniques for Biopsy of Small Renal Masses by NORS Teams - NRG(18)19	J Olsburgh	Attached
	12.35	LUNCH		
7	13.05	 Clinical Governance (contd) 7.2 Clinical Governance Report – NRG(18)20 7.3 Reconciling severe damage on HTA B forms and Incident Reporting 7.4 Tissue Procurement by NORS teams from organ donors in theatres – HTA Licensing 	J Dark J Dark V Gauden	Attached Verbal Verbal
		requirements 7.5 Organ damage report – NRG(18)21 7.6 Organ Quality Assessment (OrQA) Project 7.7 HTA A/B Forms 7.8 Deep Dive Process Reviews – NRG(18)22	R Curtis C Wilson J Asher O McGowan	Attached Verbal Verbal Attached
8	14.15	Workforce Transformation and Training 8.1 Scout business case - update 8.2 Training and Competence	J Stirling R Ploeg	Verbal Verbal
9	14.30	Commissioning 9.1 Commissioning Performance Report – NRG(18)23 9.2 Capacity and Demand Update - NRG(18)24	R Curtis K Quinn/ R Curtis	Attached Attached
10	14.50	For Information 10.1 Terms of Reference	R Ploeg	
11	15.00	Any other business		
12	15.30	Date of meetings for 2019 Wednesday 24 April 2019 Wednesday 2 October 2019		